**CORDATION FOI** 

02-26-2008



**Frademark Office** 

INT OF COMMERCE 431-92

<b>FEB 19</b>	2008
---------------	------

103484646 ...ginal documents or copy thereof. missioner of Patents and Trademarks. The 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zeev Rubin (January 17, 2008) Name: Provigent Ltd. Amir Eliaz (January 15, 2008) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_X\_\_ Street Address: 4 Shenkar Street 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Herzilia State/Prov.: X Assignment Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name ZIP:46764 Country: Israel Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: January 15, 2008, January 17, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) December 27, 2007 12/005,574 Additional numbers attached: \_\_\_\_ yes <u>X</u> no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$40.00 Gerald T. Shekleton Name: Enclosed X Charge any deficiencies to deposit account 23 Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 0920 22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account) State: IL ZIP 60606 City: Chicago <del>02/20/2008 HM</del>ARZI1 00000087 120055 4 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021 **0.**00 op 9. Statement and signature To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 14, 2008 Gerald T. Shekleton, Reg. No. 27,466 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02/28/2008 HMARZII 00000087 12005574 Do not detach this portion

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> PATENT REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0732

02\_EC:2051

65.00 OD

WELSH & KAIZ

4529/105179

P. 3 43455 NO. 391/

United States Assignment

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in: INTEGRATED RF-IF CONVERTER, for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith, and WHEREAS, PROVIGENT LTD, an Isreal company with an address of 4 Shenkar Street, Herzilia, ISRAEL, 46764, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full Name of first inventor: Zeev RUBIN	
Yayanta da Cinantana	Date: AL. A. D. S.
Inventor's Signature:	TORGE:
Residence: Alphei Manashe	
Citizenship: Israel	
Post Office Address: 2 Savion Street, Alphei Menashe	e, ISRAEL 44851
Full Name of second inventor: Amir ELIAZ	
3 r.	4-1 1 -
Inventor's Signature: Amy Fligt	Date: 45/1/08
Residence: Moshav Ben-Shemen	
Citizenship: Israel	
Post Office Address: 128 Moshav Ben-Shemen ISRA	EL 73115



PATENT REEL: 020578 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 02/19/2008